Section 106

Note: The copy account must be
authenticated by the written
signature{s} of the Liquidator(s)

/
Forim 4,72

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the S 1 06
n

Insolvency Act 1986
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

d 05272838
Name of Company
’ 0 . . .

C Events Limited (Formerly C Squared Events Limited)
| / We
Gecffrey Paul Rowley, 2nd Floor, 110 Cannon Street, London, EC4N 6EU
Jason Daniel Baker, 2nd Floor, 110 Cannon Street, London, EC4N 6EU

rd

1. give notice that a general meeting of the company was duly held-en/summoned for 05 April 2017 pursuant to
section 106 of the Insclvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy is attached) laid
before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the property of the company

has been disposed of, and that the-same-was dene-ascordinghe/ no quorum was present at the meeting;
/

2. give notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly heldeen/summoned for 05 April 2017
pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account laid before it
showing how the winding up the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been

disposed of and that the-sama-was-donss-accardinglu/no quorum was present at the meaeting.

The meeting was held at FRP Advisory LLP, Suite 2, 2nd Floor, Phoenix House, 32 West Street, Brighton, BN1
2RT

The winding up covers the period from 26 November 2014 (opening of winding up) to the final meeting (close of
winding up). 4

The outcome of any meeting (including any resolutions passed) was as follows-

As the meeting was inquorate no resolutions were passed against the Liquidators being
granted their release.

Signed L (\\. ) Date 05 April 2017
Geoffrey Paul Rowley
!
FRP Advisory LLP
Suite 2

2nd Floor, Phoenix House

S [T

03/05/2017 #3275

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technelogy Limited. Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE



]

+ C Events Limited (Formerly C Squared Events Limited)

(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 26 November 2014 To 5 April 2017

SofALE £ £
SECURED ASSETS
149,995.00 Goodwill NIL
NEL.
- SECURED CREDITORS
(108,000.00) Lloyds Bank Plc. . NIL
NiL
ASSET REALISATIONS
From Joint Administrators 30,785.19
5,000.00 Plant & Equipment NIL
1.00 Stock NIL
1.00 Transferred Book Debts NIL
1.00 Records NIL
1.00 Customer Contracts NIL
Bank Interest Gross 91.04
1.00 Domain Names NIL
NiL Intercompany Account NiL
30,876.23
COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators' Remuneration 2,969.50
Administrators' Disbursements 5.18
Liguidators' Remuneration 16,305.00
Liquidators' Disbursements 7.38
Corporation Tax 44.20
VAT Irrecoverable 3,666.51
Storage Costs 24.88
Statutory Advertising 282.00
Tax Advisors' Remuneration 670.00
{(23,974.65)
DISTRIBUTIONS
{1.00) Ordinary Shareholders 6,901.58
(6,901.58)
 46,999.00 (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL
Note:
/ A1 i\wl
/ Geoffrey Paul Rowley
Joint Liquidator
Page 2 of 2 1PS SQL Ver. 5.02 28 April 2017 16:00



C SQUARED HOLDINGS LIMITED ("HOLDINGS")
C EVENTS LIMITED (FORMERLY C SQUARED EVENTS LIMITED) ("EVENTS")
C COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY C SQUARED COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED)
("COMMUNICATIONS")
{ALL IN LIQUIDATION) (TOGETHER “THE COMPANIES"” OR “"THE GROUP”)

LIQUIDATORS’ FINAL PROGRESS REPORT PRESENTED TO
THE FINAL MEETINGS OF THE COMPANIES AND ITS CREDITORS

Introduction
Following my appointment as Liquidator of the above Companies on 26 November 2014 I report on the
progress of the liquidations for the period 26 November 2015 to date (“the period™), in accordance with
the Insolvency Rules.
I attach:

Appendix A — Receipts and payments account for the period and cumulative

Appendix B — Details of my firm’s time costs and disbursements inciuding charge out rates for the

period and cumulative

Appendix C — A statement of expenses for the period
Receipts and Payments
I attach for your information a copy of a recently prepared receipts and payments account detailing both
transactions for the period, and also since my appointment as Liquidator. The content of which I trust is
seif-explanatory.
Work Undertaken by the Liquidator during the period
My statutory duties included reporting to Creditors on the previous year of the Liquidation and filing
documents with the Registrar of Companies. I have also dealt with any unclaimed dividends and sought
and obtained clearance from tax authorities to conclude the Liquidation.
Investigations
There are no matter to update since my previous report.
Dividend to Creditors
Secured Creditor

Communications and Holdings have no secured creditors although Events granted a fixed and floating
charge debenture to Lloyds Bank Plc (“Lloyds™) registered on 5 February 2013.

Lloyds' indebtedness was agreed at £108,713 and this was repaid in full on 23 January 2014,
Preferential Creditors

All of the employees transferred to C Squared Networks Limited under TUPE legislation, and as a result
there are no preferential creditors.

Unsecured Creditors

CVL 65



Holdings

Unsecured claims totalling £1,704,323.11 have been received in relation to Holdings.

A first and final dividend of 14.65 pence in the £ was 14 April 2016.

Events

No claims from unsecured creditors have been received in this matter.

There being no unsecured creditors a first and final distribution of £6,901.58 per ordinary share was paid
on 29 March 2016.

mmynication.
Unsecured claims totalling £629,463.52 have been received in relation to Communications to date.

A first and interim dividend of 1.94 pence in the £ was paid to creditors on 7 April 2016 and a second
and final dividend of 9.78 pence in the £ was paid to creditors on 4 May 2016.

Pursuant to the Insolvency Rules no further dividend will be declared to unsecured creditors or
shareholders across the Group as the funds realised were distributed, used or allocated for defraying the
expenses of the administration.

6. Prescribed Part

In accordance with the Enterprise Act 2002, the prescribed part is an element of net realisations due to
the floating charge holder which is made available for unsecured creditors (subject to the floating charge
post-dating 15 September 2003).

As there is no floating charge the prescribed part does not apply in this instance.
7. Liquidators’ Remuneration, Disbursements and Expenses

Turning to my own costs in this matter, my remuneration as Liquidator is based on computerised
records of all time spent on the administration of this case. Matters dealt with during the assignment
are dealt with by different members of staff depending on the level of complexity and experience
required. Time is charged to the case in maximum of 6 minute units. Charge-out rates are based on
individual expertise, qualification and grade. The costs of the firm’s support staff are not directly
charged to the estate unless dealing with directly identifiable case specific matters. Charge out rates are
reviewed at least annually, details of FRP Advisory LLP charge out rates together with a breakdown of
the time costs and disbursements incurred during the period of this report and cumulatively, in
accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 are attached at appendix C.

At the creditors’ meetings held on 23 December 2013 creditors of Communications and Holdings passed
resolutions that our remuneration should be calculated on a time cost basis. During the liquidation I
have drawn fees relating to the administration period of £4,890 exclusive of VAT in respect of
Communications and £6,137 exclusive of VAT in respect of Holdings. I have also drawn fees relating to
the liquidation period of £19,865.43 exclusive of VAT in respect of Communications which includes the
sum of £605.68 as a provision against the future costs of the Liquidation and £31,947.38 exclusive of
VAT in respect of Holdings which also includes the sum of £1,704.5 as a provision against the future
costs of the Liquidation.

A resolution that our remuneration should be calculated on a time cost basis was passed by Lloyds on 22
December 2013 in relation to Events. During the liquidation I have drawn fees relating to the

CVL 65



0(

administration period of £2,969.50 exclusive of VAT and fees relating to the liquidation period of
£6.863.25 exclusive of VAT,

The Liquidators’ disbursements are a recharge of actual costs incurred by the Liquidators on behalf of
the Company. Mileage payments made for expenses relating to the use of private vehicles for business
travel, which is directly attributable to the insolvency estate, are paid by FRP Advisory at the HMRC
approved mileage rate prevailing at the time the mileage was incurred. Details of disbursements
incurred during the period of this report are attached at appendix C.

I attach at appendix D a statement of expenses that have been incurred during the pericd.

Creditors have a right to request further information from the Liquidator and further have a right to
challenge the Liquidator's remuneration and other expenses which are first disclosed in this report,
under the Insolvency Rules 1986. (For ease of reference these are the expenses incurred in the
reporting period as set out in Appendix D only). Further details of these rights can be found in the
Creditors’ Guide to Fees which you «can access using the following link
hitp://creditors.frpadvi .com/feesquide.htm and selecting the one for liquidations. Alternatively a
hard copy of the relevant guide will be sent to you on request. Please note there is a time limit for
requesting information being 21 days following the receipt of this progress report. There is a time limit
of 8 weeks following the receipt of this report for a Court application that the remuneration or expenses
are excessive.

If you have any queries about this report or the progress of the liquidation, please do not hesitate to contact

Russell Deen of this office.

L\ \X\«J Dated: 05 April 2017

Geoff Rowley

Joint Liquidator

Licensed in the United Kingdom by the Insolvency Practitioners Association and bound by the Insolvency
Code of Ethics

CVL 65



C Squared Holdings Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

From 23/12/2013

Page 1 of 2

REPRESENTED BY

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Statement From 23/12/2016
of Affairs To05/04/2017 To 05/04/2017
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
From Joint Administrators NIL 103.30
334,995.00 Goodwiill NIL NIL
NIL 103.30
ASSET REALISATIONS
From Joint Administrators NIL 269,439.81
5,000.00 Plant & Machinery NIL NIL
1.00 Stock NIL NIL
1.00 Transferred Book Debts NIL NIL
50,000.00 Retained Book Debts NIL NIL
VAT Refund NIL 22,687.06
40,000.00 Cash at Bank NIL NIL
1.00 Records NIL NIL
1.00 Customer Contracts NIL. NIL
Bank Interest Gross NIL 1,023.19
NIL Deferred Costs NIL NIL
NIL Rent Deposit NIL NIL
1.00 Domain Names NIL NIL
Dividend from Subsidiary NIL 6,901.58
NIL 300,051.64
COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators' Remuneration NIL 6,136.75
Administrators' Disbursements NIL 89.03
Liquidators' Remunerations 6,474.63 31,947.38
Liquidators' Disbursements 103.91 352.73
Corporation Tax NIL 11,148.08
Storage Costs NIL 49.75
Statutory Advertising NIL 112.80
Tax Advisors' Remuneration NIL 670.00
Unclaimed Dividend Fee NIL 6.44
(6,578.54) (50,512.96)
UNSECURED CREDITCRS
{595,622.21) Unsecured Creditors {8,805.29) 240,836.69
{482,000.00) HM Revenue & Customs NIL NIL
(1,030,000.00) Intercompany Account NIL NIL
(248,000.00) Sundry Creditors NIL NIL
(227,000.00) Deferred Income NIL NIL
(25,000.00) Accruals NIL NIL
Unclaimed Dividends 8,805.29 8,805.29
NIL (249,641.98)
DISTRIBUTIONS
(113.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
{278,452.00) Share Premium Account NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(2,456,187.21) (6,578.54) (0.00)

21 March 2017 11:46



.C Events Limited (Formerly C Squared Events Limited)
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 22/12/2016 From 22/12/2013
of Affairs To 05/04/2017 To 05/04/2017
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
149,995.00 Goodwill NIL NIL
NIL NIL
SECURED CREDITORS
(108,000.00) Lloyds Bank Plc. NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
From Joint Administrators NIL 30,785.19
5,000.00 Plant & Equipment NIL NIL
1,00 Stock NIL NIL
1,00 Transferred Book Debts NIL NIL
1.00 Records NIL NIL
1.00 Customer Contracts NIL NIL
Bank Interest Gross NIL 91.04
1,00 Domain Names NIL NIL
NIL Intercompany Account NIL NIL
NIL 30,876.23
COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators' Remuneration NIL 2,969.50
Administrators' Disbursements NIL 5.18
Liquidators' Remuneration 4,815.50 16,305.00
Liquidators' Disbursements NIL 7.38
Corporation Tax NIL 44.20
VAT Irrecoverable 963.10 3,666.51
Storage Costs NIL 24.88
Statutory Advertising NIL 282.00
Tax Advisors' Remuneration NIL 670.00
{5,778.60) {23,974.65)
DISTRIBUTIONS
(1.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL 6,901.58
NIL (6,901.58)
46,999.00 (5,778.60) (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Note:

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

21 March 2017 11:38



C Communications Limited (Formerly C Squared Communications Limited)

(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

4
1

rom 23/12/2013

Statement From 23/12/2016
of Affairs To 05/04/2017 To 05/04/2017
£ £ - £
SECURED ASSETS
From Joint Administrators NIL 15,29
49,995.00 Goodwill NIL NIL
NIL 15.29
ASSET REALISATIONS
From Joint Administrators NIL 36,363.13
5,000.00 Plant & Machinery NIL NIL
1.00 Stock NIL NIL
1.00 Book Debts NIL NIL
1.00 Records NIL NIL
1.00 Customer Contracts NIL NIL
Bank Interest Gross NIL 116.09
1.00 Domain Names NIL NIL
NIL Intercompany Account NIL 62,984.55
NIL 99,463.78
COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators' Remuneration NIL 4,890.00
Administrators’ Disbursements NIL 6.66
Liquidators' Remuneration 4,745.93 19,865.43
Liquidators' Disbursements 84.60 90.06
Corporation Tax NIL 41.76
Storage Costs NIL 24.88
Statutory Advertising NIL 112.80
Tax Advisors' Remuneration NIL 670.00
(4,830.53) (25,701.59)
UNSECURED CREBITQORS
(1,154,000.00) Unsecured Creditors NIL 73,777.48
NIL (73,777.48)
{1,099,000.00) (4,830.53) {0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

21 March 2017 11:29



L10Z/E0/LE PauLH

PRLINDU] $EM 1503 343 W13 SY) 38 Rufjeadad
1% JYWH Y3 1 palieyd 5 Iles) iy

nh‘uwn el ._an SL1-GZ) 051001 woddng; g [euoissapaid Jount
1E61 sao|ves ‘Jjoid ,
ze'8b2 abesog $6Z-00Z $2Z64L [BUOISSSJQU JBO
0S8 Buisguaapy SSOFE S5P02E ssoloail] ¢+ siefeuewy
| AoBayen SE-05Y S6G6E lauped f Jaye) uswiuioddy
3 anieA ITOZ v 1sT ETOZAINCIST pes
1102 |1udv 50 0} £102 i8quadsq £Z wouy s0)e1 N0 aBury?) Ju4
pouad ayy 10} SJuswasINGsIg
Zas0L BEEVE 00°0¥E b0°S6Y 3 ajex KpH ebessay
05288’} SL260°8¢2 00° s 00°E89°L 31800 |Ej0)
09°9¢2 §2'299'LE Ze'CEL oL'gl ZLSLL 09l ow'e SINOY [BJ0L
LET9T 5z pac's SY'02 sg'L 06'21L 06°0 sBugasyy /Bunioday Hoymerg
Q0 0Z2 0o 0¢¢ 05’k 05k |eisuag) - souedwol Aainelg
08 /07 S 99L'v 0402 S6°0 ov'8L 590 0L'0 LYASXY L yddy isod
G U - seey . T o T 7 IR AN . S oos . . souencwog Lammg -
00 052 00 052 00 L oo saunbul vagod
05 8ve 05 58221 Sb 1S oLe oF 9% S6°0 0ol siojipal]) painaasur
N GEERIRD , s ot . ) AR D o oo’} . woppasy
00 052 0ol 00’} Yoo 1930
00 081 080 080 uonesiedy 1988y
— ol oL uogEsesy Jousy
00 0€Z'L [l: 34 oL0 oLy diA pue 394
00 961 L0 zL0 AGajeng
05 299 or e or o 00¢ UOEASIUNLPY [BISUSS)
ST LIL'E s AR 069 or 9 |esauas) - Bugunooay asen
00 €6L'E or il 00°0L ort MDIIADY PUe [OHUO?) ISBT)
00 198 06 € 06'€ Gugunoooy ase)

. . . . Bujuueld pue UORERSIUREDY -
3 oy ApH ebeiony 3 SINGH [#10) poddng g (WUDISSAJ0L] JoINT SIaUYE
19507 89101 [ s40%e] Juannuinddy

L10Z Uy 50 0} €102 J3quWiadaq £ pouad ) Joj patiseyd awi )
(vonepinby up} paywy sbuipjoy pasenbg 5

vodar 1500 poisad - Hoday & 4iS dud



PILINDUL SEM 1SOD 31y} DWW 2Y1 1e Sulieadsd
a1e1 JYWH 3yl 1e padieyd s) a8eajy

s21-621 051-001 voddng g jeucissajoid solung
_‘a”nc—. 1901 _u 29 $6¢-002 Gi26L1 [euolssjold 18I0
LE'61 SBOIAISS "Jold
09+8 BuIsiaApyY SO0t 15140 g 174 si0)2auIq / ssebeuepy
) 3 liobagen 56%-05F SEF-S6¢ Jauped / 19xe} Juswiuloddy
J onjeA 9T0T ABW 15T ETOZAINTIST apeiny
2107 1udy S0 01 9102 1aquIadag €7 woly sajes yno abueys dy4d
pouad ay) Joj sjuawasingsiq
00521 95°0.2 00°56¥ 3 9jey AUH obelony
0522 SLZr0'e 0s'8rl 33809 |gjoL
02°152 SL'E0¥'C §6°6 oLl S5, 0g0 SINOH |Ejo L
20'192 058PL'L or'y 80 TN 0g0 sbunespy /Buniodey Loiniels
£r'lce 00°0LE oF'lL 050 060 L¥A/XVL iddy 1sod
st T 08'BsHl C 08 oo, 88D 1% NI 0£'0 ‘souendwon Lioymeg
00°'64C 0529 (17 0L SI0)paIT) painoasuf
00T - . 0SZ9r. oLy TERTEET oL SI0HpaID
00'002 00°0% oco 010 00 dIM pue 394
€€'851 ST'LL S¥0 YAl 0Z'0 UoNeISIUIWPY |BIRUID)
00622 0522 oLo oLo {esauag) - BuRUNCDY BSED
L1092 ogeee o'l 0g’lL Bugunoooy asen
$0€eT . SUly SE'0 ok ¢ - - Bujuueld pue uogensunupY

3 91eY AjIH abelaay 3
1S03 [ejoL

2102/€0/1 € PR Joda: 1500 pouad - podey 6 dIS d44

SINOH |ET0L

uotdng

B {2L0IS53]0L4 JOIUNP

|BUOISS3{0.1d JAYIC

sisuled
1 ssoye] Jawuloddy

2102 |4dy S0 0} 9102 Jequiadeq £2 pouad 8y 10} pableyd awil |

(uopepinbi w)) paywy sbuipjoy pasenbg 5




PALINGUE SEAM 1503 DU AU} 33 Je Buipeaasd
2382 JYNH 443 18 paRieys si adealiy

0 SL6ZL 054001 poddng g [BUOISSA Jojunr
MMM@ _SMm_.mﬂ._uﬂm_w 862002 GleGlL Jeuoissajald U0
09'v8 Buiseapy SoF 0Pt SSH02e o) f siebeuepy

1 Aiobajes SAT-05F SEV-G6E Jauyed {ave) ualueddy
3 BnEA 910Z ARNIST ETQZAINIIST Ipeio
210z 1udy 50 01 £1.0Z Jequiadaq ZZ sy sajed yno abueys dy4
pouad ayj J0j SJuUaWRSINGSIO
LT ELL 9z9¢z 00°0ve 00's6k 3 o1ey AuH abesaay
52°96€ 00'0E5‘¥L 00°90€ 00°L68 3180) B0}
SZ'ETI'9L 0L°29 as’e 08'L9 06°0 08l SN0 (€301
0% L/8's [ 060 or02 0z'o 090 sbuneapy Huinoday lomerg
o0'ote 05k 0sL [esauan) - aoueldwo) Aoinyeng
5Z ZZE'T 0sZL Sr o 0oL S0 0L o 1YA/XVL 1ddy 3s0g
arezs's . Gt e OKEE sth OEE - Vol e - oL . sowndwes Loymeg
Q005¢ or'k ob L sauinbuz yaao
00°08¢E - . ori _ uopefigseaup
00700 [11: 7 09 L siaployaIeys
00 069 SL€ Se't 0Lz sIo)pal]) paindesun
00°060' 1 g9 59’4 or's . SIOUPAID
52 928 S5 ¢ SL0 or € diM pue aaj
62502 0L'E SE'0 o0e ] uolensIvILIPY [Biauagy
§C 196 SZtv 52 |edauan) - Bununoaoy ased
056162 09 0L 056 oLt MAIAZY PUE [01U0D) 958D
G2 LBS SL'T -7 A Bununosyy asen
05TE'S S8'YL 090 o8zZ , . 520 oL’k Bujueld pUe DORELSIUlLIRY -

3 o1ey Al obeisay 3
1S0J 0L

L10Z/ED/LE PAjULL

SINOH (B0 L

Joddng g jvuoisaaig Jownp

Hodal 1800 pouad - Woday 6 dIS dyd

CIPUSISEBJ0U B0

I0129n(] | sroBEURy

siauped
§ saae] wsunuioddy

2107 udy 50 O} €10 Joquiacsq) Z PoLad su o) pabIeyd i)
(uonepinbi uj) paynwr sUBAZ



PaLINduL SEM 1503 24T W) 243 1e Buijleaasd
3184 JUWH 3y e padieyd s afeaw

S.L-GZL 051L-001 yoddng ¢ |euciSSaj0ud Jounr
" S62002C Glg-Gl1 leuoissaold BYl0
MMHM mﬂmwwﬂﬁﬂo SoPopE SS¥-0Z€ ) suojoand ...Emmm:ms_
) | AMoBajen S6-0SY SE¥-G6E 1BUpR f Jeye) Juawjuoddy
FONEA 910z ABN IST £T0Z AINristT apeuny
£10Z |udy G0 03 9102 Joquiadaq zZ ( | woy sajel Jno abieyd dud
poiad 8y} 10} SJUWASINGSI]
00'SZ} yYe'TLZ 00°0vE 3 ajey ApH abeloay
§2°95 SLZEE'T 00'89 31500 {ej01
10°19¢ 00°25¥'C 0Z°6 S¥'0 858 0z'0 SINOH {EJOL
IR ¥ S22 50’9 010 SL'L 020 sbuneayy /Buiodey Kiojnjels
006z 0§72 0L0 0L0 LYAXVL 1ddy Jsog
sy T ieresrr o u. T S 1% S obo-.. . egL v T 6To - - coueydwog Aoymeyg
00'5Z1 S8l SL0 SL0 diM pue 294
05291 00°69 oro 020 020 UONEJSIUNLPY [BJBUa5)
00892 00'vEL 0s0 050 Bununodoy ase))
887207 . = USLAT Lo ED , ORI~ | SRR | 7 | JE e Bujuueiq pue ucgensuIpy

3 312y Al4H mmm._‘m..& 3 SINCH |B)O ] Hoddng {EUQISS3I0Id 1L 51012a.(]  s1obeuey
1503 ejol w9 [BUOISSa)0I 4 Jojuny

2102 [udy G0 0} 10T 12quiaoe(q 22 poLad 2y 10} pableyd ali|
(uonepinbi uj) paywi] sjuUaA3 D

LIL0g/EQ/LZ pajulld Hodal 1500 poliad - HodoY 6 dIS diA



palinaUl SEM 1503 SU) Bl 3yYy 1e Suijieasud
14 JYWH oY1 e palleys 5 efesnyy

9006 0L PUEID SI16ZL 051-001 poddng ¥ |euoissajol Jownr
a's efesod S62-002 G226l [BUDISSEIY JIC
09'v8 BUISILIBARY SOr-OvE GGP02E siopan] [ ssebeuep
} AsoBayjen S6P0SP G6VG6E Jauped /Jaye) waunuioddy
3 enjep 9T0Z Amwi st ET0ZAIN[IST apeio
L10Z 1udy 50 03 £L0Z j2quadeq £Z wosy sajes yno efiseyn dud
pouad ay} 10} sjuatlasINgGSIG
Ay (T3 LZIVE 00'56¥ 3 ovedl ApiH abeiaAy
00°gey ST1ES8L SZ 065 05°650°) 31507 |#0L
8Y'28Z 00°9£8°02 9598 ey ¥y 13 0Lk [1%4 SINOH |#J0]
25692 GZ 808'S S5'k2 SE0 09 0Z 090 sBunaay /bunioday AoneS
0§ 422 00 86t 0oz 002z tesauar) - souendwo? oers
St 00T 5L 62V’ LL 4L $80 8L 5t 00’} oL'o LYAXYL Wdy 1s0d
SEEcciil  ERCOEES e R 990y A B . WL . - Lo soumydwiod Aiymerg
oo se2 060 060 saunbul yaao
[ooiszoRy 2 050 A T s : . R 1) . . vogebpseau)
05 868'2 59'Z1L geZ oooL 0E'0 SJONPSIY PRAUNIISUN
| OREE ) 5974 . - O o o 0WOb .ot0 oupD
00 051 o'l 00t uoysalie] 193g
00 522 060 060 uones|eay eSSy
[00js7cR 06’k ’ s 06’1 ’ uonEsijEs)] J658Y
5/ 890°} szt 5L 0 alL v diM pue aa4
05 L5t 559 S¥0 or s 0.0 UOREJSIUNIPY [RI3USL)
00GPLL SLS§ 0z 0 S6'% {e1auen - Bujunooay esed
0S'sL0'E ool 066 oLt MIIADY PUE |OJUC)) aSED
0o ool oro or'’0 lanes |
SL 661 ok e ore Bununoosoy asen
. 0SFIY'L . g0t . 0Bo . e S48z oro . 0Kh fuuueld pue voRERLSAILPY

3 81eY ANH 9briany 3 SNOH (N0 voddng ¥ [RuoIsS30Id JoURf JEUOISSHOI] JAHD siopoaug | sJoBEURY  Siaudey
L -la RLALTY 1 SJae] uaunuioddy

2102 Iudv 50 0} £10Z 1aqLaca( £¢ poliad aif Joj pablieys awn )
(vopepinbi uj) PAWE) SUCHEAUNWLIOD O

hroN_.m@.vm p3ajultg yodai 1500 pouag - Hoday 6 dIS d¥d



pRJANUI 5EM 1502 Y3 3w Ayl 3z Funeaad

%) JUWH 243 3¢ paRied 5 2Beali s21-52) 051004 Loddng g [eUOISSaI0L JON

B62-002 §1Z-51) BUOISSHOI JD
09v8 {e101 pueID § I S30ud JBUYI0
09'p2 Bursipeapy Sor-ove SSP0ZE si0j0au1(] / suabeuey
L AoBeen 6105 SE-S6E 1auped / J83E} Juaunuioddy
J enjep 9TOZ Amn 35T €T0Z AN[3sT apeiny
2107 1pdV 50 03 910Z J9qWsd3q €7 wous sanes 10 SBIPYD dxid

pouad ay} 10} SJUIWSSINGSIT

00'521 eV ele 3 G1ey AH 0BEIoAY

ST'LEL 09°L52'2 33500 [€301
YOSz SL788°2 SLLE S0°L 010} SUNOH €101
FZ VIS STIZ'T Si'g 0T'0 56°L sbulaap /bupioday Aloinjeis
££'802 05281 060 or'o 050 IvANYL 1ddy 1sod
90992 SreseT - S0°6 : ST - 090 T os¥g © . sduefidwod Aomelg
po'sZ1L slgL S0 S0 dIM pue 884
00'S51 05742 0S80 0E0 0z'0 UORENSILILIDY [218U35)
05°2€2 05 LY 0z 0 0z 0 Jesouss) - Bugunooday asen
o0z'zLz 52°0vE 5Z 1 gzl Bungunoooy ase)

. 0¥ o, I .- $9'l Bujune)d pie uogeOSUPY

3 apey AuH obeioay 3 SINOH €10 uoddng TRUCISS3|0Id SO

RE o R L2 LS T [BUCSSGad doiunr

£102Z Hdvy 50 0) 9LOZ 18quisaag £Z pousd aufl Joj pabieya aun]
{uonepinbi up) papw SUOREIUNWILIOD D

-

L1020/ 2 pajuLd uodas 1500 pouad - Hoday 6 JIS ¥4



C SQUARED HOLDINGS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR THE PERIOD 20 JANUARY 2016 TO 05 APRIL 2017

Expenses

Expenses for the 12 month period 20 January 2016 to 05 April
2017

Joint Liquidators' Remuneration 2,404
Joint Liquidators' Disbursements 104
Corporation Tax 0
Statutory Advertising 0
Tax Advisors' Remuneration 0
Unclaimed Dividend Fee 0
Total 2,508




C EVENTS LIMITED (FORMERLY C SQUARED EVENTS LIMITED) (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR THE PERIOD 20 JANUARY 2016 TO 05 APRIL 2017

Expenses

Expenses for the period 20 January 2016 to 05 April 2017

Joint Liquidators' Remuneration 2,457
Joint Liquidators' Disbursements 85
Corporation Tax 0
VAT Irrecoverable 963
Statutory Advertising 0
Tax Advisors' Remuneration 0
Storage Costs 0

Total




C COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY C SQUARED COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED)

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR THE PERIOD 23 DECEMBER 2016 TO 05 APRIL 2017

Expenses

Expenses for the period 23 December 2016 to 05 April 2017

Liguidators’ Remuneration
Liquidators' Disbursements
|Corporation Tax

Statutory Advertising

Tax Advisors' Remuneration
Storage Costs

Total




